



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
46TH STREET PARK IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0908T046
CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN

Z-Tech Contracting, LLC
1207 US Highway 22
Mountainside, NJ 07092
908-232-1167
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

Thomas & Sons Builders, LLC
174 Cedar Road
New Milford, NJ 07646
201-832-5606
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

The LandTek Group, Inc.
105 Sweetendale Avenue
Bay Shore, NY 11706
631-691-2381
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

BASE BID		#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS		\$231,251.00		\$231,251.00		\$191,000.00		\$191,000.00	
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS		\$247,837.38		\$247,837.38		\$44,000.00		\$44,000.00	
3	EARTHWORK	1	LS		\$117,258.54		\$117,258.54		\$573,000.00		\$573,000.00	
4	ROCK EXCAVATION (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	250	CY		\$244.66		\$61,165.00		\$140.00		\$35,000.00	
5	SOIL DISPOSAL	250	CY		\$159.05		\$39,762.50		\$25.00		\$6,250.00	
6	TREE REMOVAL	9	UN		\$840.00		\$7,560.00		\$1,160.00		\$10,440.00	
7	NO ITEM	-	-		-		-		-		-	
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT 4.75M64 SURFACE COURSE	57	TON		\$255.05		\$14,537.85		\$215.00		\$12,255.00	
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	197	TON		\$186.09		\$36,659.73		\$212.00		\$41,764.00	
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	318	TON		\$183.77		\$58,438.86		\$211.00		\$67,098.00	
11	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE	256	CY		\$152.16		\$38,952.96		\$43.00		\$11,008.00	
12	INSTALLATION OF OWNER SUPPLIED CUSTOM PLAY STRUCTURE PACKAGE, (1) PIRATE SHIP AND (2) TOT SWINGS, INCLUDING STONE BASE, UNDERDRAINS, HEADER PIPE, AND OWNER SUPPLIED SAFETY TILE AND FOAM (COMPLETE)	1	LS		\$71,312.52		\$71,312.52		\$71,744.00		\$71,744.00	
13	NO ITEM	-	-		-		-		-		-	
14	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	426	LF		\$42.46		\$18,087.96		\$38.00		\$16,188.00	
15	10" x 18" CONCRETE FLUSH VERTICAL CURB	221	LF		\$72.86		\$16,102.06		\$40.00		\$8,840.00	
16	14" x 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	512	LF		\$45.30		\$23,193.60		\$40.00		\$20,480.00	
17	14" x 14" EXTENDED CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	405	LF		\$115.33		\$46,708.65		\$110.00		\$44,550.00	
18	18" x 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB (DOUBLE SIDED)	431	LF		\$54.49		\$23,485.19		\$50.00		\$21,550.00	
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1040	SY		\$92.59		\$96,293.60		\$126.00		\$131,040.00	
20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK INTEGRALLY COLORED	24	SY		\$382.58		\$9,181.92		\$225.00		\$5,400.00	
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK REINFORCED	278	SY		\$147.92		\$41,121.76		\$145.00		\$40,310.00	
22	NO ITEM	-	-		-		-		-		-	
23	REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE SWALE	59	LF		\$70.62		\$4,166.58		\$126.00		\$7,434.00	
24	NO ITEM	-	-		-		-		-		-	
25	NO ITEM	-	-		-		-		-		-	
26	NO ITEM	-	-		-		-		-		-	
27	NO ITEM	-	-		-		-		-		-	
28	NO ITEM	-	-		-		-		-		-	
29	NO ITEM	-	-		-		-		-		-	
30	REMOVABLE BOLLARD	5	UN		\$3,489.16		\$17,445.80		\$840.00		\$4,200.00	



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
46TH STREET PARK IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0908T046
CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN

Z-Tech Contracting, LLC
1207 US Highway 22
Mountainside, NJ 07092
908-232-1167
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

Thomas & Sons Builders, LLC
174 Cedar Road
New Milford, NJ 07646
201-832-5606
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

The LandTek Group, Inc.
105 Sweeneydale Avenue
Bay Shore, NY 11706
631-691-2381
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

31	BENCH (INCLUDING 4' x 8', 4" THICK CONCRETE PAD)	6	UN	\$3,834.41	\$23,006.46	\$3,660.00	\$21,960.00	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00
32	SHADE STRUCTURE, TYPE I (OVER BENCH) (INCLUDING FOOTING)	3	UN	\$15,774.40	\$47,323.20	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$69,000.00
33	PEDESTAL PICNIC TABLE (INCLUDING FOOTING)	6	UN	\$5,230.97	\$31,385.82	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$2,550.00	\$15,300.00
34	SHADE STRUCTURE TYPE II (OVER PICNIC TABLES)	2	UN	\$16,010.29	\$32,020.58	\$18,900.00	\$37,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
35	5 ROW BLEACHERS (INCLUDING CONCRETE SLAB)	3	UN	\$22,530.49	\$67,591.47	\$22,700.00	\$68,100.00	\$31,000.00	\$93,000.00
36	SHADE STRUCTURE TYPE III (OVER BLEACHERS) (INCLUDING FOOTING AND UNDER CANOPY LIGHTS)	3	UN	\$26,397.60	\$79,192.80	\$26,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$127,500.00
37	DECORATIVE TRASH RECEPTACLES	5	UN	\$3,296.87	\$16,484.35	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
38	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED BONDED PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' HIGH, 5 GAUGE	359	LF	\$54.00	\$19,386.00	\$65.00	\$23,335.00	\$65.00	\$23,335.00
39	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED BONDED PVC-COATED STEEL, 6' HIGH, 5 GAUGE	287	LF	\$72.00	\$20,664.00	\$80.00	\$22,960.00	\$78.00	\$22,386.00
40	GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED BONDED PVC-COATED STEEL, 6' HIGH x 4' WIDE, 5 GAUGE	3	UN	\$1,395.93	\$4,187.79	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
41	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED BONDED PVC-COATED STEEL, 8' HIGH, 5 GAUGE	557	LF	\$84.00	\$46,788.00	\$110.00	\$61,270.00	\$95.00	\$52,915.00
42	GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED BONDED PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' WIDE, (IN FENCING 8' AND HIGHER) 5 GAUGE	14	UN	\$1,395.93	\$19,543.02	\$2,750.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$16,100.00
43	DOUBLE SWING GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED BONDED PVC-COATED STEEL, 8' HIGH x 12' WIDE, 5 GAUGE	2	UN	\$1,395.93	\$2,791.86	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
44	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED BONDED PVC-COATED STEEL, 10' HIGH, 5 GAUGE	269	LF	\$102.00	\$27,438.00	\$125.00	\$33,625.00	\$105.00	\$28,245.00
45	DOUBLE SWING GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED PVC-COATED STEEL, 10' HIGH x 12' WIDE, 5 GAUGE	3	UN	\$1,395.93	\$4,187.79	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,485.00	\$7,455.00
46	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED BONDED PVC-COATED STEEL, 12' HIGH, 5 GAUGE	592	LF	\$132.00	\$78,144.00	\$152.00	\$89,984.00	\$140.00	\$82,880.00
47	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED BONDED PVC-COATED STEEL, 16' HIGH, 5 GAUGE	222	LF	\$180.00	\$39,960.00	\$265.00	\$58,830.00	\$225.00	\$49,950.00
48	CHAIN-LINK FENCE BACKSTOP, THERMALLY FUSED BONDED PVC-COATED STEEL, 16' HIGH, 5 GAUGE	60	LF	\$420.00	\$25,200.00	\$395.00	\$23,700.00	\$475.00	\$28,500.00
49	BACKSTOP WALL, SPLITFACE CMU BLOCK	728	SF	\$64.19	\$46,730.32	\$68.00	\$49,504.00	\$150.00	\$109,200.00
50	OUTFIELD DISTANCE MARKER	3	UN	\$307.65	\$922.95	\$945.00	\$2,835.00	\$180.00	\$540.00
51	6' HIGH BLACK WINDSCREEN ON OUTFIELD FENCE	135	LF	\$24.00	\$3,240.00	\$12.00	\$1,620.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00
52	SAF-TOP FENCE GUARD	439	LF	\$18.00	\$7,902.00	\$7.00	\$3,073.00	\$17.00	\$7,463.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
46TH STREET PARK IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0908T046
CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN

0908T046 CLIENT: TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN				Z-Tech Contracting, LLC 1207 US Highway 22 Mountainside, NJ 07092 908-232-1167 (BB, CS, SS, etc.)		Thomas & Sons Builders, LLC 174 Cedar Road New Milford, NJ 07646 201-832-5606 (BB, CS, SS, etc.)		The LandRisk Group, Inc. 105 Sweeneydale Avenue Bay Shore, NY 11706 631-691-2381 (BB, CS, SS, etc.)	
53	BASKETBALL HOOP SYSTEM (COMPLETE INCLUDING FOOTINGS)	2	UN	\$6,516.49	\$13,032.98	\$3,990.00	\$7,980.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
54	BASKETBALL COURT COLOR COATING AND LINESTRIPING	1	LS	\$9,834.00	\$9,834.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
55	DOG STATION WITH DISPOSAL BAG DISPENSER	1	UN	\$3,570.82	\$3,570.82	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
56	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD BASE WITH UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (SYNTHETIC TURF WILL BE INSTALLED BY OTHERS)	57631	SF	\$2.54	\$146,382.74	\$3.10	\$178,656.10	\$3.50	\$201,708.50
57	BASE PREPARATION OF SYNTHETIC TURF DOG RUN WITH UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (SYNTHETIC TURF WILL BE INSTALLED BY OTHERS)	3367	SF	\$6.95	\$23,400.65	\$7.70	\$25,925.90	\$5.00	\$16,835.00
58	FOUL POLE WITH WINGS, 20' HIGH	2	UN	\$5,380.44	\$10,760.88	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
59	BATTING CAGE NETTING, PROTECTIVE SCREEN & PROTECTIVE BACKSTOP	1	UN	\$3,078.44	\$3,078.44	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00
60	BULL PEN	2	UN	\$1,404.90	\$2,809.80	\$15,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
61	PORTABLE HOME PLATE	1	UN	\$279.90	\$279.90	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$680.00	\$680.00
62	PORTABLE PITCHERS MOUND	1	UN	\$1,361.47	\$1,361.47	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00
63	DUGOUT (SPLIT FACE BLOCK WALL CONSTRUCTION)	2	UN	\$54,317.29	\$108,634.58	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$210,000.00
64	PRESSBOX (SPLIT FACE BLOCK WALL CONSTRUCTION)	1	UN	\$68,839.71	\$68,839.71	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
65	PLAYER BENCH, 20' LONG	2	UN	\$4,298.88	\$8,597.76	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00
66	BAT & HELMET STORAGE UNIT WITH COVER	2	UN	\$3,722.88	\$7,445.76	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00
67	HELMET & COAT RACK OVERHEAD STORAGE CUBBY, 24' LONG	2	UN	\$1,967.88	\$3,935.76	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
68	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL TYPE I	1172	SF	\$99.29	\$116,367.88	\$82.00	\$96,104.00	\$525.00	\$615,300.00
69	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL TYPE II	405	SF	\$80.50	\$32,602.50	\$87.00	\$35,235.00	\$250.00	\$101,250.00
70	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL TYPE III	2124	SF	\$74.52	\$158,280.48	\$62.00	\$131,688.00	\$275.00	\$584,100.00
71	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL TYPE IV	706	SF	\$88.29	\$62,332.74	\$121.00	\$85,426.00	\$440.00	\$310,640.00
72	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL TYPE V	512	SF	\$83.81	\$42,910.72	\$107.00	\$54,784.00	\$460.00	\$235,520.00
73	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
74	MODULAR BLOCK WALL	133	SF	\$90.31	\$12,011.23	\$100.00	\$13,300.00	\$66.00	\$8,778.00
75	2-1/2" TUBULAR ALUMINUM HAND RAIL (42" HIGH)	339	LF	\$160.73	\$54,487.47	\$147.00	\$49,833.00	\$200.00	\$67,800.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
46TH STREET PARK IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0908T046
CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN

		Z-Tech Contracting, LLC 1207 US Highway 22 Mountainside, NJ 07092 908-232-1167 (BB, CS, SS, etc.)		Thomas & Sons Builders, LLC 174 Cedar Road New Milford, NJ 07646 201-832-5606 (BB, CS, SS, etc.)		The LandTek Group, Inc. 105 Sweeneydale Avenue Bay Shore, NY 11706 631-691-2381 (BB, CS, SS, etc.)	
76	STORMWATER DETENTION BASIN	1	LS	\$280,101.90	\$280,101.90	\$273,000.00	\$273,000.00
77	SLOPE STABILIZATION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
78	SITE DRAINAGE ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
79	INSTALLATION OF OWNER SUPPLIED WATER SPRAY PARK FEATURES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WATER SUPPLY, BACKFLOW PREVENTOR, BOOSTER PUMP MANIFOLD, ELECTRIC, AND SANITARY DRAIN LINES TO PROVIDE A FULLY OPERATIONAL SPRAY PARK (COMPLETE) AND 6" REINFORCED AND BONDED INTEGRALLY COLORED CONCRETE PAD	1	LS	\$54,966.24	\$54,966.24	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
80	DRINKING FOUNTAIN FOR PEOPLE AND DOGS WITH OPTIONAL HOSE BIB INSTALLED ON CONCRETE SLAB WITH DRAINAGE PIT (INCLUDING 1-1/2" COPPER TYPE K WATER LINE) (COMPLETE)	1	UN	\$12,225.66	\$12,225.66	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
81	BASEBALL SCOREBOARD WITH WIRELESS CONTROL SYSTEM AND FOUNDATION	1	UN	\$67,946.89	\$67,946.89	\$25,700.00	\$25,700.00
82	COMMEMORATIVE MAYOR'S SIGN	1	UN	\$1,072.94	\$1,072.94	\$750.00	\$750.00
83	20' FLAG POLE (COMPLETE INCLUDING FOOTING, FLAG AND UPLIGHTS)	1	LS	\$12,764.92	\$12,764.92	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
84	NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1	LS	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
85	SITE ELECTRICAL ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
86	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	-	-
87	INSTALLATION OF OWNER SUPPLIED MUSCO LIGHT POLES, FIXTURES & FOUNDATIONS INCLUDING ALL WIRING AND MUSCO CONTROLLER (BASE BALL FIELD)	1	LS	\$264,153.60	\$264,153.60	\$343,000.00	\$343,000.00
88	INSTALLATION OF OWNER SUPPLIED MUSCO LIGHT POLES, FIXTURES & FOUNDATIONS INCLUDING ALL WIRING (BASKETBALL COURT)	1	LS	\$44,598.00	\$44,598.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
46TH STREET PARK IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0908T046
CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN

0908T046 CLIENT: TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN			Z-Tech Contracting, LLC 1207 US Highway 22 Mountainside, NJ 07092 908-232-1167 (BB, CS, SS, etc.)		Thomas & Sons Builders, LLC 174 Cedar Road New Milford, NJ 07646 201-832-5606 (BB, CS, SS, etc.)		The LandTek Group, Inc. 105 Sweeneydale Avenue Bay Shore, NY 11706 631-691-2381 (BB, CS, SS, etc.)		
89	SITE PREPARATION FOR PARKING LOT LIGHTING (INCLUDES TRENCHING, 2-1/2" PVC CONDUIT RUNS, PULL ROPES AND FOOTINGS FOR FIXTURES TO BE LATER INSTALLED BY PSE&G)	1	LS	\$132,192.00	\$132,192.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
90	SITE LIGHTING FOR PLAYGROUND (INCLUDES CONDUIT RUNS, WIRES, FOOTINGS AND FIXTURES)(COMPLETE)	1	LS	\$256,800.00	\$256,800.00	\$62,475.00	\$62,475.00	\$60,800.00	\$60,800.00
91	PREPARATION FOR SECURITY CAMERA AND SOUND SYSTEM. INCLUDES TRENCHING, CONDUIT RUNS AND PULL ROPES FOR SITE ITEMS TO BE INSTALLED BY SEPARATE CONTRACTOR AT A LATER DATE	1	LS	\$38,030.40	\$38,030.40	\$155,400.00	\$155,400.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
92	LANDSCAPING, GROUND COVER NEAR FIELD HOUSE, PACHYSANDRA, TERMINALIS (PT)	1	LS	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
93	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES 2 to 2-1/2" CALIPER	16	UN	\$810.00	\$12,960.00	\$945.00	\$15,120.00	\$2,600.00	\$41,600.00
94	TOP SOILING, 4" THICK	100	SY	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$8.50	\$850.00
95	FERTILIZING & SEED, TYPE A-3	100	SY	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$9.45	\$945.00	\$2.75	\$275.00
96	SOD	3053	SY	\$20.28	\$61,914.84	\$12.00	\$36,636.00	\$9.00	\$27,477.00
97	INLET, TYPE "A"	5	UN	\$3,882.09	\$19,410.45	\$3,990.00	\$19,950.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00
98	INLET, TYPE "B"	2	UN	\$4,669.90	\$9,339.80	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
99	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
100	4" DIA. MANHOLE	5	UN	\$2,826.27	\$14,131.35	\$5,335.00	\$26,675.00	\$4,950.00	\$24,750.00
101	6" PVC PIPE	128	LF	\$181.04	\$23,173.12	\$34.00	\$4,352.00	\$160.00	\$20,480.00
102	12" RCP	166	LF	\$109.37	\$18,155.42	\$62.00	\$10,292.00	\$70.00	\$11,620.00
103	15" RCP	491	LF	\$97.23	\$47,759.93	\$67.00	\$32,892.00	\$85.00	\$41,735.00
104	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1	UN	\$19,409.36	\$19,409.36	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
105	8" HDPE	441	LF	\$70.80	\$31,222.80	\$56.00	\$24,696.00	\$45.00	\$19,845.00
106	6" PVC SANITARY CONNECTION TO MAIN	1	LS	\$4,813.03	\$4,813.03	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00
107	15" RCP STORM CONNECTION TO MAIN	1	LS	\$5,127.50	\$5,127.50	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
108	CLEANOUTS	6	UN	\$2,777.06	\$16,662.36	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
109	TRAFFIC STRIPING, 4" WIDE	739	LF	\$2.10	\$1,551.90	\$1.90	\$1,404.10	\$2.00	\$1,478.00
110	TRAFFIC MARKINGS	50	SF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
111	TEST PIT	45	CY	\$272.77	\$12,274.65	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
112	TRENCH DRAIN	128	LF	\$171.42	\$21,941.76	\$59.00	\$7,552.00	\$160.00	\$20,480.00
113	WUNDER COVER	1	UN	\$4,379.51	\$4,379.51	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
46TH STREET PARK IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0908T046
CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN

Z-Tech Contracting, LLC 1207 US Highway 22 Mountainside, NJ 07092 (908-232-1167) (BB, CS, SS, etc.)		Thomas & Sons Builders, LLC 174 Cedar Road New Milford, NJ 07646 201-832-5606 (BB, CS, SS, etc.)		The LandTek Group, Inc. 105 Sweeneydale Avenue Bay Shore, NY 11706 631-691-2381 (BB, CS, SS, etc.)	
114	IRRIGATION - DESIGN AND INSTALL DOG RUN AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM, INCLUDING ELECTRIC AND WATER LINES (COMPLETE)	1	LS	\$40,867.20	\$30,600.00
115	BATHROOM STORAGE BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$11,197.55	\$46,200.00
116	BATHROOM STORAGE BUILDING DOOR REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$57,079.06	\$107,800.00
117	BUILDING EXTERIOR PAINTING	1	LS	\$5,614.70	\$40,000.00
118	BATHROOM / STORAGE BUILDING MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING UPGRADES	1	LS	\$72,514.42	\$270,000.00
119	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:				\$4,805,405.40	\$7,563,445.50

DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - ALLOWANCES

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
D75	SLOPE STABILIZATION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	(\$60,000.00)	(\$60,000.00)	(\$60,000.00)
D76	SITE DRAINAGE ALLOWANCE	1	LS	(\$80,000.00)	(\$80,000.00)	(\$80,000.00)
D85	SITE ELECTRICAL ALLOWANCE	1	LS	(\$100,000.00)	(\$100,000.00)	(\$100,000.00)
DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - ALLOWANCES SUBTOTAL:				(\$240,000.00)		(\$240,000.00)

DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 - FIELD HOUSE IMPROVEMENTS

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
D115	BATHROOM STORAGE BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT	1	LS	(\$11,197.55)	(\$46,200.00)	(\$46,200.00)
D116	BATHROOM STORAGE BUILDING DOOR REPLACEMENT	1	LS	(\$57,079.06)	(\$107,800.00)	(\$107,800.00)
D117	BUILDING EXTERIOR PAINTING	1	LS	(\$5,614.70)	(\$40,000.00)	(\$40,000.00)
D118	BATHROOM / STORAGE BUILDING MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING UPGRADES	1	LS	(\$72,514.42)	(\$32,000.00)	(\$32,000.00)
DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 - FIELD HOUSE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				-\$146,405.73		(\$226,000.00)



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
46TH STREET PARK IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0908T046
CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN

Z-Tech Contracting, LLC
1207 US Highway 22
Mountainside, NJ 07092
908-232-1167
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Thomas & Sons Builders, LLC
174 Cedar Road
New Milford, NJ 07646
201-832-5606
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

The Landmark Group, Inc.
105 Sweeneydale Avenue
Bay Shore, NY 11706
631-691-2381
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Thomas & Sons Builders, LLC
174 Cedar Road
New Milford, NJ 07646
201-832-5606
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

The LandTek Group, Inc.
105 Sweeneydale Avenue
Bay Shore, NY 11706
631-691-2381
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 3 - BASKETBALL LIGHTING		QUANTITY & UNITS
#	DESCRIPTION	
D88	INSTALLATION OF OWNER SUPPLIED MUSCO LIGHT POLES, FIXTURES, & FOUNDATIONS INCLUDING ALL WIRING (BASKETBALL COURT)	1 LS
DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 3 - BASKETBALL LIGHTING SUBTOTAL:		

Z-Tech Contracting, LLC	
UNIT	TOTAL
(\$44,598.00)	(\$44,598.00)
	(\$44,598.00)

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
(\$100,000.00)	(\$100,000.00)
	(\$100,000.00)

The Landtek Group, Inc.	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
(\$111,000.00)	(\$111,000.00)
	(\$111,000.00)

DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 - PLAYGROUND LIGHTING		
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS
D90	SITE LIGHTING FOR PLAYGROUND (INCLUDES CONDUIT RUNS, WIRES, FOOTINGS AND FIXTURES)(COMPLETE)	1 LS
DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 - PLAYGROUND LIGHTING SUBTOTAL:		

Z-Tech Contracting, LLC	
UNIT	TOTAL
(\$256,800.00)	(\$256,800.00)
	(\$256,800.00)

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
(\$60,000.00)	(\$60,000.00)
	(\$60,000.00)

The LandTek Group, Inc.	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
(\$60,800.00)	(\$60,800.00)
	(\$60,800.00)

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS
D9	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	102 TON
D10	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	204 TON
D11	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE	141 CY
D14	10" x 18" CONCRETE FLUSH VERTICAL CURB	426 LF
D109	TRAFFIC STRIPING, 4" WIDE	739 LF
D110	TRAFFIC MARKINGS	50 SF
DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 5 - PARKING LOT		
DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 5 - PARKING LOT SUBTOTAL:		

Z-Tech Contracting, LLC	
UNIT	TOTAL
PRICE	
(\$142.53)	(\$14,538.06)
(\$179.71)	(\$36,660.84)
(\$404.04)	(\$36,969.64)
(\$37.80)	(\$16,102.80)
(\$2.10)	(\$1,551.90)
(\$12.00)	(\$360.00)
	(\$126,423.24)

Thomas & Sons Builders, LLC	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	(\$190.00)	(\$19,380.00)
	(\$190.00)	(\$38,760.00)
	(\$38.00)	(\$5,338.00)
	(\$32.00)	(\$13,632.00)
	(\$1.90)	(\$1,404.10)
	(\$11.00)	(\$550.00)
		(\$79,084.10)

The LandTek Group, Inc.	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
(\$110.00)	(\$11,220.00)
(\$108.00)	(\$22,032.00)
(\$95.00)	(\$13,395.00)
(\$44.00)	(\$18,744.00)
(\$2.00)	(\$1,478.00)
(\$12.00)	(\$600.00)
	(\$67,469.00)

DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 6 - BACKSTOP WALL		
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS
D49	BACKSTOP WALL, SPLITFACE CMU BLOCK	728 SF
DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID NO. 6 - BACKSTOP WALL SUBTOTAL:		

Z-Tech Contracting, LLC	
UNIT	TOTAL
PRICE	
(\$64.19)	(\$46,730.32)
	(\$46,730.32)

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
(\$60.00)	(\$43,680.00)
	(\$43,680.00)

The LandTek Group, Inc.	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
(\$150.00)	(\$109,200.00)
	(\$109,200.00)